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Leadership, HR, & Soft Skills Training	 Kate Walker, Vice President, Learning & Development
Quality, Process Improvement, Lean Training	 262.696.3655
Create Your Own University (C-YOU)	 Kate.Walker@mranet.org

Organization Development 	 Lisa Pook, Organization Development Director
Coaching, Strategic Planning, & Succession Planning	 262.696.3506
	 Lisa.Pook@mranet.org

Executive & Professional Roundtables	 Kimberly Kent-Slattery, Manager, Roundtables
	 262.696.3497
	 Kimberly.Kent-Slattery@mranet.org

Diversity & Inclusion/Culture 	 Hilary Hauser, Sr. Director, Affirmative Action, Surveys and Total Rewards
	 Executive Director, Chippewa Valley Region
	 763.253.9186
	 Hilary.Hauser@mranet.org

LEARNING AND ORGANIZATION DEVELOPMENT

TOTAL REWARDS	
Wage & Salary Surveys	 Hilary Hauser, Sr. Director, Affirmative Action, Surveys and Total Rewards 
Custom Surveys	 Executive Director, Chippewa Valley Region
Employee Engagement Surveys	 763.253.9186
Compensation, Benefits, & Business Trends Data	 Hilary.Hauser@mranet.org
Compensation Planning & Services
Benefits Benchmarking
Total Rewards Statements

TALENT MANAGEMENT
Recruiting	 Kathy Seidel, Manager, Recruiting Services
Onboarding/Retention Services	 262.696.3376
Candidate Experience Surveys	 Kathy.Seidel@mranet.org

Reference & Background Investigations	 Jami Kastner, RBI Lead
	 262.696.3383
	 Jami.Kastner@mranet.org

Affirmative Action	 Hilary Hauser, Sr. Director, Affirmative Action, Surveys and Total Rewards 
Labor Relations	 Executive Director, Chippewa Valley Region
		  763.253.9186
	 Hilary.Hauser@mranet.org

HR Business Partners	 James McDevitt, Vice President, Human Resources
Employee Payroll Administration	 262.696.3647
Employee Handbooks 	 James.McDevitt@mranet.org
HR Audits/Compliance issues
Workplace Investigations & Harassment Prevention

CCH Compliance Library & Training	 Deborah Morgan, Manager, HR Content
HR Resources (e.g. sample polices, forms, etc.)	 262.696.3477
	 Deborah.Morgan@mranet.org

24/7 Hotline	 Nicole Morehouse, Manager, HR Hotline
	 262.696.3338
	 Nicole.Morehouse@mranet.org

Outplacement/Career Transitions	 Susan Abler, Member Relations Advisor & Director of Outplacement
	 262.696.3457
	 Susan.Abler@mranet.org
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